20725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vivre, Inc.		09/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voyager Spirit, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 East 26th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072534	L'ART DE VIVRE
Registration Number:	2893669	INDULGE
Registration Number:	2941519	VIVRE
Registration Number:	2990501	VIVRE
Registration Number:	3238884	VIVRE
Registration Number:	3581280	VIVRE VOYAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)377-6032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-554-7626

Email: mschwimmer@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Schwimmer
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOYAGER

900174553 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0180

CH CAREON 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Schwimmer
Signature:	/mschwimmer/
Date:	10/21/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=vivre to voyager asst#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0181

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIVRE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 11 East 26th Street 15th Floor, New York, New York, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademark registrations.

	United States	
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
L'ART DE VIVRE	2072534	June 17, 1997
INDULGE	2893669	October 12, 2004
VIVRE	2941519	April 19, 2005
VIVRE	2990501	August 30, 2005
VIVRE	3238884	May 8, 2007
VIVRE VOYAGER	3581280	February 24, 2009

<u>Foreig</u> n Trademark			
<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.:	Registration Date
Community	VIVRE	2712362	December 5, 2006
Trademark			December 5, 2006

WHEREAS, VOYAGER SPIRIT, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 11 East 26th Street 15th Floor, New York, New York, United States of America ("Assignee"), acquired said trademark registrations pursuant to letter agreement dated January 26, 2010, between Assignor and Assignee,.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** confirms that, pursuant to letter agreement dated January 26, 2010, between Assignor and Assignee, it has assigned unto **Assignee**, the successor to the business of the registrant to which the marks pertain, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, pursuant to an assignment dated

Signed at

this //

, 2010

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

. .

Title: ("E

824200v1 012024.0101

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0182